
For the Quarter ending on: 30.09.2025

Total No. of 

claims paid

Total amount of 

claims paid

upto 1 

month

> 1 month 

and <=3 

months

> 3 months and 

<= 6 months

> 6 months and 

<= 1 year

> 1 year 

and <= 3 

years

> 3 years 

and <= 5 

years

> 5 

years 

upto 1 

month

> 1 month 

and <=3 

months

> 3 months 

and <= 6 

months

> 6 months 

and <= 1 

year

> 1 year 

and <= 3 

years

> 3 years 

and <= 5 

years

> 5 years 

1 Fire 178 191 198 192 154 6 8 2645.09 1332.27 2108.98 9722.78 10734.34 1418.22 296.40 927 28258.08

2 Marine Cargo 504 350 159 84 40 10 3 1044.46 1221.39 512.11 569.88 197.32 -7.39 40.55 1150 3578.32

3 Marine Other than Cargo 2 1 1 6 7 2 1 3.46 39.00 0.91 62.24 957.36 7565.30 18.80 20 8647.07

4 Motor OD 67263 61676 18008 5882 1479 20 29 13001.46 17898.56 10911.84 6888.42 2331.88 189.67 23.51 154357 51245.34

5 Motor TP 3754 2197 1734 1404 1622 598 681 27869.01 19779.53 16394.45 13708.65 15998.17 6966.69 7826.10 11990 108542.60

6 Health 721867 5967 13132 2185 569 54 26 166529.84 2891.63 3504.02 7946.93 1404.56 63.20 36.87 743800 182377.05

7 Personal Accident 2595 539 440 246 82 16 8 5536.68 2509.08 3281.12 1852.12 458.88 173.35 94.04 3926 13905.27

8 Travel 0 25 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 60.42 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25 60.42

9
Workmen’s Compensation/ 

Employer’s liability 43 21 20 26 21 4 5 190.26 41.38 100.00 115.56 178.82 57.46 25.67 140 709.15

10 Public/ Product Liability 31 15 8 3 3 6 7 119.89 340.06 9.11 45.35 23.91 46.21 29.12 73 613.67

11 Engineering 185 538 321 192 87 5 6 198.08 496.75 487.17 1179.15 1317.41 49.98 125.06 1334 3853.60

12 Aviation 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 1103.57 1262.04 0.00 117.03 189.86 0.00 0.00 8 2672.50

13 Crop Insurance 374539 3994 1010 0 0 0 0 25283.72 271.00 67.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 379543 25622.39

14 Other segments 
(a)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00

15 Miscellaneous 8955 1416 451 273 75 3 15 15905.89 1689.53 928.92 723.82 2014.70 69.71 106.33 11188 21438.90

Note: (a) Separate disclosure to be made for segment/sub-segment which contributes more than 10 percent of the total gross direct premium

Upto the Quarter ending on: 30.09.2025

Total No. of 

claims paid

Total amount of 

claims paid

upto 1 

month

> 1 month 

and <=3 

months

> 3 months and 

<= 6 months

> 6 months and 

<= 1 year

> 1 year 

and <= 3 

years

> 3 years 

and <= 5 

years

> 5 

years 

upto 1 

month

> 1 month 

and <=3 

months

> 3 months 

and <= 6 

months

> 6 months 

and <= 1 

year

> 1 year 

and <= 3 

years

> 3 years 

and <= 5 

years

> 5 years 

1 Fire 279 247 296 386 242 15 18 4484.70 1796.82 5412.09 20727.29 25543.77 2547.94 692.85 1483 61205.47

2 Marine Cargo 955 481 232 156 71 24 4 1572.37 1880.16 752.60 1012.57 314.05 9.91 51.02 1923 5592.67

3 Marine Other than Cargo 6 15 6 9 16 2 1 77.34 127.87 107.69 67.05 1096.82 7567.68 25.30 55 9069.76

4 Motor OD 130251 110904 30303 10327 2279 40 47 25235.14 33151.59 20394.51 12936.37 4126.64 290.64 124.13 284151 96259.02

5 Motor TP 7339 4063 3032 2576 3093 1164 1343 54949.83 35545.21 29959.06 25745.19 30674.85 13230.89 15830.87 22610 205935.89

6 Health 1335028 17681 18352 4047 1357 134 41 315419.50 8506.86 6322.05 9042.19 3042.18 153.67 52.22 1376640 342538.67

7 Personal Accident 4887 874 691 352 117 26 21 10702.46 3364.16 4582.32 2343.06 692.96 247.46 161.42 6968 22093.84

8 Travel 0 65 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 174.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 65 174.19

9
Workmen’s Compensation/ 

Employer’s liability
86 37 33 41 30 6 8 302.49 94.85 112.76 186.87 221.01 93.83 63.19 241 1075.00

10 Public/ Product Liability 132 34 11 6 13 9 10 240.93 363.03 27.78 81.15 398.56 1524.78 42.13 215 2678.37
11 Engineering 374 864 519 339 144 5 6 480.99 829.16 1166.30 1929.90 2190.33 123.36 124.25 2251 6844.29

12 Aviation 5 0 1 0 4 0 0 1132.98 1272.10 246.50 117.03 189.92 0.00 0.00 10 2958.53

13 Crop Insurance 760982 8114 2052 0 0 0 0 54431.18 580.34 146.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 771148 55158.19

14 Other segments 
(a)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00

15 Miscellaneous 16147 2043 697 410 124 9 17 18027.30 2234.80 1561.80 1178.72 2691.74 178.91 132.01 19447 26005.28

Note: (a)  Separate disclosure to be made for segment/sub-segment which contributes more than 10 percent of the total gross direct premium
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Report Version: 1
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